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Does employee engagement matter?

Organizations with top-quartile 
engagement scores have:

37% lower 
absentee

-ism
Sources: 
Gallup Q12 meta-analysis 2016
Gallup State of the American Workplace 2017

21% 
higher 
profit-
ability20% 

higher 
product-

ivity10% higher 
customer 
loyalty/

engagement

62% fewer 
safety 

incidents
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The 6 E’s of Employee Engagement
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Empathize: 
It all starts with listening

“Listening is a reciprocal 
process—we become more 
attentive to others if they have 
attended to us.” 

—Margaret Wheatley
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Goals of employee empathy

▪ View the world through your employees’ eyes
▪ Observe and understand without judgement

▪ Gain insights about unmet or underserved needs
▪ Find inspiration for new ways to meet employee needs
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Oxford Properties
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Most utilities gather employee feedback about 
CX improvements on an ad hoc basis

Base: n = 22 utilities. Question S2_4: How often does your organization conduct research to gather feedback from 
its employees on the company and its culture, their satisfaction with the company, and ideas for improving CX? © E Source (2018 CX Survey)
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How might we listen to 
understand employee 
perspectives on CX?
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Engage:
“People only support what they create.”
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MultiChoice Pty Ltd

#ninetynine
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How might we enroll and 
involve all employees in 

improving CX?
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Educate: 
Why is CX important to our utility now? 
Who are our customers? 
What do they need from us? 
How does my work impact the customer?
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Employees don’t know what they need to know

Average

5.09

5.23

6.05

5.64

6.91

Base: n = 22 utilities. Question S1_6b: Using a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 means strongly disagree and 10 means strongly 
agree, how strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about CX management at your organization? 

© E Source (2018 CX Survey)
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How might we ensure that all 
employees understand who our 
customers are, what they need 

from us, and how each 
employee’s work impacts CX?
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Enable: 
Do employees have the 
knowledge, skills, tools, and 
resources they need?
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Employees don’t have what they need

Average

5.09

5.23

6.05

5.64

6.91

Base: n = 22 utilities. Question S1_6b: Using a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 means strongly disagree and 10 means strongly 
agree, how strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about CX management at your organization? 

© E Source (2018 CX Survey)
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How might we equip and 
enable employees to 

deliver our desired CX?
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Empower: 
Are policies and processes helping or hurting?
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Employees aren’t empowered

Base: n = 22 utilities. Question S1_6c: Using a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 means strongly disagree and 10 means strongly 
agree, how strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about CX management at your organization? 

Average

4.68

4.95

4.95

6.32

5.27

5.36

6.59

5.68

4.41

4.64

© E Source (2018 CX Survey)
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How might we remove 
obstacles that prevent 

employees from delivering 
our desired CX?
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Embrace: 
Reward what you want repeated
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Effective employee 
recognition
▪ Frequent
▪ Timely
▪ Specific
▪Relevant
▪ Personally significant

So
ur

ce
: i

St
oc

k



www.esource.com© 2019 E Source | www.esource.com 23

How might we recognize 
and reinforce customer-

centered mind-sets, 
attitudes, behaviors, 

and outcomes?
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Thank you! Questions?

You're free to share this document in its entirety inside your company. If you'd like to quote or use our material outside of your business, 
please contact us at customer_service@esource.com or 1-800-ESOURCE (1-800-376-8723).

Have a question? Ask E Source!
Submit an inquiry: 

www.esource.com/question

Aleana Reeves
Senior Director, Customer Experience, E Source
303-345-9172     
aleana_reeves@esource.com

Jeffrey Daigle, CCXP
Director
303-345-9183
jeffrey_daigle@esource.com
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